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® Followon survey from December 2012 survey
w Select number of new questions

© Conducted bypsosReid in March 2015
® Online survey
® 2201 Canadians surveyedepresentative of population

British Saskatchewa Total
Columbia Alberta /Manitoba Ontario Quebec Canada

Number of
Interviews N=296 N=234 N=142 N=844 N=528 N=157 2,201

@ Full survey information:
w Total Canadian percentages
w By province
w By age category
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@ Specifically the research was designed to develop a deeper
understanding of:

wPerceptions of food and dietary health;

wConsumption of healthy foods, ingredients and natural health
products;

wPreference of product attributes, claims, ingredients & other factors in
the food purchase decision;

wCurrent household health concerns
wSpecific foods & ingredients sought for added health benefits;

wRetail locations for the purchase of healthy food, ingredients and
natural healthy products;

wSources of information for healthy food, ingredients and natural
healthy products; and

wEXxplore trends in the market
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BetweenFood and Health
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Canadians are eating for wellness

® 85% of Canadians connect the food they are
eating with health

® More Canadians have made changes to diet for
general health and welbeing rather than specific
health benefit:

wGeneral health and webleing = 65%
wSpecific health concerns = 39%
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@ Perceptions of Food & Dietary HealtlRegion [Mg

%Agree, Rated 4 or 5

British Saskatchewsd
Columbia n/Manitoba Ontario Atlantic
(n=296) = (n=142) (n=844) = (n=157)
(B) (D) (E) (©)

| believe the foods and beverages
consume 85% 87% F 84% 83% 87% F 80% 87%
affect my health

| have made changet® my diet for
general overall hel?léh anc  65% 69% F 66% F 64% 67% F 56% 69% F
well-being

| seek out foods with fewer, simple

ingredients 59% 63% DF 56% 52% 62% DF 54% 63%

| have made changes to my di

because of a specific health conce 39% 44% F 39% F 38% F 43% F 26% 49% F

BCDEFG: Significantly higher than sgioup represented by that letter.
Base: All respondents (n=2,201)

QA1.0n ascaleof 1 tq 5,where 1 is strongly disagree and 5 is strongly agree, please indicate your agreement or
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B Change in diet is personal Wl

Both self and Someone

someone else else in the

in household household
23% 5%

Myself
73%

Have you madehanges to your diet because of a specific healtincern related to you
or someoneelse in your househol?l (850 respondents)
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health and weltbeing

® Top health issues:

w6 3% Weight loss/management
wb8%Bone/joint health
wb 7% Stress

wb6% Sleep
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What Do Canadians Wan
In their Food?
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Bl Snacking gains strength faCanadians W

Reqular Users

Healthy Food and Ingredients

/] SNBIFta YIRS 2f SX 63%
Yogurt with probiotics | 59%
| St GKe ayl %)SCDEICDX 57%
WdzA OS 6 ¢ il 2 £ OA dzx X 46%
Eggs with Omega-3 40%
Smoothies 319
Energy/nutrition bars 28%
Milk Alternatives 25%
aSlFt NBLI I OS yﬁ' ol NB 2 NX 1%
Sports/nutrition beverages 18%
Ginseng powders 17%
Dairy-Free Yogurt 58%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

m Daily mA few fimes aWeek m A'Teéw times a month

Base: All respondents (n=2,201)
QC2. Which of the following best describes how often you consume each of the following products?
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& Specific Foods/Ingredients Sought for Added Health Benejlt%eglon,@mg

British Saskatchewa

Columbia Alberta n/Manitoba Ontario Atlantic

Total (n=296) (n=234) (n=142) (n=844) = (n=157)
(n=2,201) (B) (@) (D) (3] (G)
Whole grains 52% 59% EF 52% 50% 50% 50% 57%
Slirles (SaSkatgﬂ.';ﬁs::i'sssi 49% 55% F 54% F 51% 50% F 43% 46%
Honey 48% 46% 49% 42% 47% 54% BDEG 44%

Lentils, chickpeas "5 ge; 38% CDG 24% 26% 42%CDG  46%BCDG  28%
Canola Oil 38% 33% 43% BE 45% BE 32% 46% BE 37%
s b"Ck;:.'&egﬁ'igg 28% 33% FG 27% 26% 30% G 25% 19%
Flax (seed, oil) 26% 28% 27% 24% 27% 23% 27%
Fish oil 17% 17% 20% F 12% 19% DE 13% 21%F
Hemp (seed, oil,

hemp hearts, milk, protein powder] 10% 17% EFG 12%F 10% 11%F 7% 7%
Ginseng 8% 10% DG 8% D 2% 8% D 8% D 4%
I don't use of the above 16% 13% 14% 23% BCF 17% 14% 18%

BCDEFG: Significantly higher than sgioup represented by that letter.
Base Allrespondents (n=2,001)

QC3 Do you regularly use any of the foIIowmg foods or mgredlents specifically because of their added health benef
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Canadians are purchasing specific foods or @%ﬁ
Ingredients because of health benefits provided

Whole Grains. | \

Berries - Regular usage
increases with age
oney.
Lentils, chickpeas & bean{ i GG
canola oil ||| G
Ancient grains ||| GG
o I
Fish oil [N
Hemp [

0% 20% 40%  60% _ _ y _
QC3. Do you regularly use any of the following foods or ingredients specifically because of their
added health benefits?
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|
know ge versus purchase habits

Purchased or more At Least some
times in last year knowledge about
use in meals

Quinoa 20% 54%
Drybeans 21% 62%
Chickpeas 32% 67%
Lentils 23% 61%
Flax 15% 50%
Barley 14% 60%
Dry Peas 14% 56%

Raw shelled hemp seed 6% 25%
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ﬁ Increasing the knowledge of Canadians *<

may increase Iits usage
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Many functional ingredients are stillin
demand in the market

9 Influence ofaddedfunctional
Ingredients on food choice:

w82% Fibre

w7 7% Vitamins and minerals
wb64%Antioxidants

w64% Probiotics
w62%0mega 3
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Canadians are looking for health benefits =~
from simpler and whole foods

® 59%o0f Canadians seekiroyt
foods with fewer, simpler
iIngredients
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@ Canadians are looking to connect with ~ #oveis

their food choices

Attributes or Claims that influence the food
purchase decision

/ Made/growin in Canada

More important
to Canadians a‘ Locally made/grown

they age

J

E\mically/sustainably grown/produce

\_

Seal of approval

» Non-GMIO

Certified organic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

QB6. How do the following product attributes or claims influence your decision to buy a food product?
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e Canadians are influenced by local but they ar:
Ftaz t221Ay3 |dX

® Huge impact on food and beverage
purchase decision

oy Twway

s Taste l>BUY FRESH ..~

"BUY LOCAL »

w98% Freshness

= N .3 '
w96% Price SN A A }
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Attempting to limit in the diet

As Canadians age, they are
more likely to reduce
specific additives or
ingredients in their diet

suger

sasocr
e

Artifical sweeteners ||| G

Preservatives [ Weight loss/management
_ most important health
calories || NG iIssue for 63% of Canadians,
but only 39% are trying to
Dyes | limit calories.
caffeine |G
Gluten [N

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70%
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More work needs to be done to build the
trust of Canadians in food safety

% 65%Confident in the safety of the
Canadian food supply

® 56%Concerned about the safety
of the foods and beverages they
consume
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@ GMO debate is likely being driven more b!y%v,ﬂi

passion than knowledge

Non-GMOfoods are more nutritious 33%strongly or somewhat agree
than foods containing GMO

Foods containing GMOs chr part of a 30% strongly or somewhat agree
healthy diet

Non-GMO claim influences purchase 42% a lot or somewhat more likely to
decision purchase




B Media coverage fueling interest in GMOs.g}v‘eﬁg

| regularly

.I have some research the
|ntere§t and topic making
W'.” sure | am up
occasionally to date on the
. seek O.Ut Issues.
mformatlo_n 506
on the topic.
35%
| learn about
GMOs by
chance when
the topic
comes up in
conversation
or the media.
60%
Base: All respondents (n=2,001)
QA4. Which of the following describes how you learn about GMOs or genetic engineering?
: i \WRAY
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Make It easy for Canadians to connect with
the food they eat

Tell your story be transparent }4%

2 KFGQa Ay 0KS 1,

Who made it? L

What is the connection to Canada? } i
Why is it good for me?

[ GoalA build trust J
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Where are Canadians AgWest Bio
Shopping for Healthy

Food?
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Canadian women still doing
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® About a quarter of households share
responsibility for grocery purchases

© More women than men still doing all or
most of the household grocery shopping:

w 71%o0f all households have one person who
does all or almost all of the grocery shopping

w58% womeng do all or almost all of grocery
shopping

w42%menc do all or almost all of grocery
shopping
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the majority of
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